
Newark & Southwell Methodist Circuit

Newark & Southwell Methodist Circuit Plan 01/06/2025 – 31/08/2025

Sun 1st Jun Sun 8th Jun Sun 15th Jun Sun 22nd Jun Sun 29th Jun Sun 6th Jul Sun 13th Jul Sun 20th Jul Sun 27th Jul Sun 3rd Aug Sun 10th Aug Sun 17th Aug Sun 24th Aug Sun 31st Aug
7th of Easter Pentecost Trinity Sunday 12th in Ordinary Time 13th in Ordinary Time 14th in Ordinary Time 15th in Ordinary Time 16th in Ordinary Time 17th in Ordinary Time 18th in Ordinary Time 19th in Ordinary Time 20th in Ordinary Time 21st in Ordinary Time 22nd in Ordinary Time

Balderton 10:30 am
A Trowbridge Bates Bonny

HC
L Blatherwick Hart Bonny

B
Hart
HC

LA Hibberts R Smith / K
Trowbridge

Cafe

TBC LA Circuit Service
US

Bonny
HC

Charles Street 10:30 am
Mathews West Ward Well-being

LA
Bonny

HC
Mathews LA Thompson Hart Bates Bonny

HC
LA Balderton

US
Gibson

Charles Street 6:00 pm
Hibberts Hart Bates Bonny

HC
Hart Hibberts Hart

HC
LA Hibberts North End

US
Hardy Bonny

HC
Hibberts LA

Collingham 10:45 am
Hart LA Hibberts

HC
Bates Parish Church

HC / US
Hall Hobbs Bates

HC
Ward D Smith LA Hall

HC
Balderton

US / 10:30 am
Morley
HC / US

Hope Community 10:45 am
LA Bonny

HC / ACM
Winnington

Breakfast / 9 am
Hart Children

LA
Gibson Bonny

HC
Winnington

Breakfast / 9 am
Hardy Gibson Hart LA

Breakfast / 9 am
Balderton

US / 10:30 am
West

Long Bennington 10:30 am
K Trowbridge Ward

T
Balderton

HC / US
Bonny

HC
Thompson R Smith Gibson Morley Balderton

US
Bonny

HC
Gibson LA Balderton

US
D Smith

North End 6:00 pm
Hart Bates LA Mathews Ward Bonny

HC
West Hardy Hart Bonny Hart Hibberts Bonny

HC
LA

North Muskham 10:30 am
LA Hobbs Ward

T
Bates Morley

HC
Balderton

US

North Muskham 2:00 pm
Hall
Cafe

Hibberts
Cafe / HC

Bonny
Cafe

Hibberts
Cafe / BM / BM

Hibberts
Cafe / HC / BM

Hibberts
Cafe / BM

Hibberts
Cafe / BM

Bonny
Cafe

Southwell 10:00 am
Hibberts

HC
Hibberts
US / 9:30

am/Minster

Hobbs LA/MHA A Trowbridge Hibberts
ACM / HC

Hibberts
BM

Hobbs
BM

Gibson
BM

Hibberts
BM / HC

LA Bonny Balderton
US / 10:30 am

K Trowbridge

Sutton-on-Trent 10:30 am
D Smith LA

Breakfast / 9 am
Bates

HC
All Saints

US
Hibberts/Tuxford

Cafe / 2:30 pm
Hardy LA

Breakfast / 9 am
Hibberts

W
All Saints

US
A Trowbridge LA

Breakfast / 9 am
Hibberts

HC
Balderton

US
LA/Tuxford

Cafe / 2:30 pm

Key
Breakfast - Breakfast Church; Cafe - Cafe Church; HC - Holy Communion; US - United Service; ACM - Annual Church Meeting; B - Baptism; BM - Bible Month; LA - Local Arrangement; T - Transport Required; W - Wedding

© – Newark & Southwell Methodist Circuit 2025 – Document correct as of 24/06/2025 Page 1 of 1


